TOWN OF QUINCY

Notice of Seal Coating Roads - Bid Announcement

The Town of Quincy in Adams County, WI, is accepting sealed bids for seal coating roads. Please call Chuck Dehmlow for specifications at (608) 547-1687. Sealed bids need to be submitted to the Quincy Town Hall, 2599 County Road Z, Friendship, WI 53934, by 2:00pm on Wednesday, March 27, 2024, and will be opened on Thursday, March 28, 2024 during the monthly meeting at 6:00pm. The Town of Quincy reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or to accept the bid that is most advantageous to the town. This notice will be published in the Adams Friendship Times Reporter on March 13 and March 20, 2024.

Notice of Public Test

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public test of the ES&S DS200 and ExpressVote Universal Voting System equipment to be used in the April 2, 2024 Spring Election, will be conducted at 11:00 A.M. on Tuesday, March 26, 2024. The public test will take place at the Quincy Town Hall, 2599 County Road Z, Friendship, WI 53934. This notice will be published in the Adams Friendship Times Reporter on March 20, 2024.

Notice of Tourism Commission Meeting

The Quincy Tourism Commission will meet for its quarterly meeting on Tuesday, March 19, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. The meeting will take place at the Quincy Town Hall, 2599 County Road Z, Friendship, WI 53934. The meeting agenda will be posted at a later date.

Notice of Town Board Meeting

The Town of Quincy Town Board will meet for its monthly meeting Thursday, March 28, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. The meeting will take place at the Quincy Town Hall, 2599 County Road Z, Friendship, WI 53934. The meeting agenda will be posted at a later date.

Karla Braunsky, Clerk Town of Quincy, Adams County, Wisconsin Posted 03.01.2024